Grant # B-19-MC-12-0005

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG) PROGRAM

AMENDMENT #001 TO THE FY 2019 — 2020 PARTICIPATION AGREEMENT

WITH

JACK AND JILL CHILDREN’S CENTER, INC

THIS AMENDMENT, with an effective date of October 1, 2020 by the City of Fort Lauderdale (also
known as the “City”) and Jackand Jill Children’s Center, Inc (also known as the “Participant”) whose usual
place of business is 1315 West Broward Blvd, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312.

WHEREAS, the City receives Community Development Block Grant (“CDBG”) funding from the
U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (“HUD”) to undertake particular activities, including
the provision of youth services to eligible persons under Title 1 of the Housing and Community
Development Actof 1974, as amended (“HCD Act”), Public Law 93-383; and

WHEREAS, the City entered into an Agreement dated October 1, 2019, with the Participant in
accordance with the Annual Action Plan approved on July 9,2019 through CAM #19-0568 in the amount
of $42,780.00 for its Economic Empowerment and Development Program; and

WHEREAS, due to the Coronavirus pandemic the Participant is unable to expend the funds within its
original agreement of October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the City desires to amend the Participant’s original agreement to provide additional time
for expenditures; and

WHEREAS, the City desires to amend the original agreement to reflect the extended program
expenditure deadline of October 1, 2020 through September 2021.

NOW, THEREFORE, both parties mutually agree that the original Agreement is hereby amended as
follows:

A. PARTII(TERM AND TIME OF PERFORMANCE)

The following sentence to Part Il of the Participation agreement is updated to reflect the following:

The original amount in the service agreement must be expended by September 30, 2021.

If the Participant fails to meet any of the agreed upon expenditure terms, the City shall not be obligated
to provide additional time extensions and the remaining funds will be reprogrammed for other eligible

CDBG use.

CFDA No. 14.218



B. EFFECT OF AGREEMENT.

Unless modified herein, all other terms and conditions of the Community Development Block Grant
(CDBG) Program Participation Agreement dated October 1,2019, remain unchanged and in full force
and effect.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

CFDA No. 14.218 2



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have set their hands and seals the i& day of

Otoher— 2020.

WITNESSES:

aas. Koales )
P

ng grmu:ﬁ“\

[Witness print name]|

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF W5 0 axcy~f

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of (A physical presence or [] online

notarization, this |Lp day of C)c:-k)b:‘:‘" ,2020, by (name of person acknowledging).

PARTICIPANT

Jack and Jill Children’s Center, Inc.,
a Florida ynon-profit corporation

By / %, WXDZLM{
Héat

ather Siskind
Executive Director

Address:
I35 W l})mu,c@ B]L&e

Fl. Lauclerde fe, £

o

N

Notary Public signatufe

Casscrae: Dennit

Name Typed, Printed or Stamped

Personally Known P

Type of Identification Produced

_ CASSANDRA DENNIS
i Notqry Public - State of Florida ;
-.__‘.,;-}-\.'f_!;‘)g_g Commission # GG 332443
“n.gE e My Comm. Expires May 15, 2023
donded through National Notary Assn,

OR Produced Identification

CFDA No. 14.218



IN WITNESS OF THE FOREGOING, the parties have set their hands and seals the day and year

first written above.

(CORPORATE SEAL)

CFDA No. 14.218

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE,

a m | corporation of the State of Florida
By: Q@‘

Christopl@' J. gerbloom, ICMA-CM, City Manager

ATTEST:

By

Jeffrey A. Modarelli, City Clerk

Approved as to form:
Alain E. Boileau, City Attorney

By

Assistant City Attorney



)

AT

P
Fasetd

7
II;"'-"




ComMmISSION AGENDA ITEM @
DOCUMENT ROUTING FORM :\) o\ 3‘07_3
y[PD w\

v

Today’s Date: | [

DOCUMENT TITLE: COFL and Jack and Jill Children’s Center, Inc., (CDBG) PROGRAM
AMENDMENT #001 TO THE FY 2019 — 2020 PARTICIPATION AGREEMENT

COMM. MTG. DATE: 7/9/2019 CAM #: 19-0568 ITEM #: PH-1 CAM attached: @ES [JNO

Routing Origin: CAO Router Name/Ext: Sonia Ext 5598 Action Summary attached: %YES ]

NO Capital Investment / Community Improvement Projects defined as having a life of at
least 10 years and a cost of at least $50,000 and shall mean improvements to real property
(land, buildings, or fixtures) that add value and/or extend useful life, including major repairs
such as roof replacement, etc. Term "Real Property” include: land, real estate, realty, or real.

CIP FUNDED: ] YES[ ] NO

1) Dept: HCD Router Name/Ext: Simone Ext. 4516 # of originals routed: 2 Date to CAO: 11/3/2020

2) City Attorney’s Office: Documents to be signed/routed? g.YES [JNO # c/)gginals attached: _2

Is attached Granicus document Final? ﬂYES [INO Approved as to Form: AAJYES [_JNO

. I J .‘. 9 —
Date to CCO: l ‘ ‘ Q' 'J@ {) f/{/ ' i%ﬁ =
Atto 's Name Initials

3) City Clerk’s Office: # of originals: z_ Routed to: Donna V./Aimee L/CMO Date: !/[|D 200

4) City Manager’s Office: CMO LOG #: Nd.f é ] Document received from:

Assigned to: CHRIS LAGERBLOOM [] TARLESHA SMITH [ GREG CHAVARRIA []
CHRIS LAGERBLOOM as CRA Executive Director [_]

[] APPROVED FOR C. LAGERBLOOM'S SIGNATURE [_] N/A FOR C. LAGERBLOOM TO SIGN

PER ACM: T. Smith (Initial/Date) PER ACM: G. Chavarria (Initial/Date)
[] PENDING APPROVAL (See comments below)
Comments/Questions:

6) City Clerk: Forward __ originals to CAO for FINAL APPROVAL Date:

7) CAO forwards __ originals to CCO Date:

8) City Clerk: Scan original and forwards_2 originals to: _Simone Flores /HCD/ Ext 4516

Attach __ certified Reso # [ JYES[NO Original Route form to_Sonia Sierra - CAO

Rev. 9/9/2020



